





# notices

to advertise, call 242-1313, monday-friday, 8-5, or log on anytime to [gjclassifieds.com](http://gjclassifieds.com)

7 days,  
25 words!  
**\$2500**

not valid on commercial accounts

## Legal notices

**NOTICE OF SALE**  
Public Trustee No. 2017-0176  
To Whom It May Concern: This Notice is given with regard to the following described Deed of Trust: On May 26, 2017, the undersigned Public Trustee caused the Notice of Election and Demand relating to the Deed of Trust described below to be recorded in the County of Mesa records.

Original Grantor FLOYD L. PATE ORIGINAL BENEFICIARY MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR ROCKY MOUNTAIN MORTGAGE SPECIALISTS, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS  
Current Beneficiary MIDFIRST BANK  
Date of Deed of Trust 7/27/2005  
Recording Date of Deed of Trust 7/29/2005

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2266529 Book 3953 Page 461-465  
Original Principal Amount \$169,834.00  
Outstanding Balance \$165,289.19

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 11 IN BLOCK 4 OF LITTLE TRIO SUBDIVISION - FIRST ADDITION & RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 LITTLE TRIO SUBDIVISION, MESA COUNTY, COLORADO.

Which has the address of: 2936 Country Road Grand Junction, CO 81504  
**NOTICE OF SALE**  
The current holder of the Evidence of Debt secured by the Deed of Trust, described herein, has filed written election and demand for sale as provided by law and in said Deed of Trust.

IF THE BORROWER BELIEVES THAT A LENDER OR SERVICER HAS VIOLATED THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A SINGLE POINT OF CONTACT IN SECTION 38-38-103.1 OR THE PROHIBITION ON DUAL TRACKING IN SECTION 38-38-103.2, THE BORROWER MAY FILE A COMPLAINT WITH THE COLORADO ATTORNEY GENERAL, THE FEDERAL CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION BUREAU (CFPB), OR BOTH. THE FILING OF A COMPLAINT WILL NOT STOP THE FORECLOSURE PROCESS.

Colorado Attorney General 1300 Broadway, 10th Floor Denver, Colorado 80203 (800) 222-4444  
**NOTICE OF SALE**  
Public Trustee No. 2017-0170  
To Whom It May Concern: This Notice is given with regard to the following described Deed of Trust: On May 26, 2017, the undersigned Public Trustee caused the Notice of Election and Demand relating to the Deed of Trust described below to be recorded in the County of Mesa records.

Original Grantor DONALD P HARRIS AND JUNE H HARRIS ORIGINAL BENEFICIARY MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR ENCORE MORTGAGE, LTD., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS  
Current Beneficiary WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.  
Date of Deed of Trust 11/16/2010  
Recording Date of Deed of Trust 12/3/2010

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2555241 Book 5094 Page 475  
Original Principal Amount \$80,000.00  
Outstanding Balance \$71,145.76

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 13 AND THE NORTH 5 FEET OF THE SOUTH 1/4 OF THE HILLT SUBDIVISION, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO.

Which has the address of: 2851 Burning Avenue Grand Junction, Colorado 81501  
**NOTICE OF SALE**  
The current holder of the Evidence of Debt secured by the Deed of Trust, described herein, has filed written election and demand for sale as provided by law and in said Deed of Trust.

IF THE BORROWER BELIEVES THAT A LENDER OR SERVICER HAS VIOLATED THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A SINGLE POINT OF CONTACT IN SECTION 38-38-103.1 OR THE PROHIBITION ON DUAL TRACKING IN SECTION 38-38-103.2, THE BORROWER MAY FILE A COMPLAINT WITH THE COLORADO ATTORNEY GENERAL, THE FEDERAL CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION BUREAU (CFPB), OR BOTH. THE FILING OF A COMPLAINT WILL NOT STOP THE FORECLOSURE PROCESS.

Colorado Attorney General 1300 Broadway, 10th Floor Denver, Colorado 80203 (800) 222-4444  
**NOTICE OF SALE**  
Public Trustee No. 2017-0175  
To Whom It May Concern: This Notice is given with regard to the following described Deed of Trust: On May 26, 2017, the undersigned Public Trustee caused the Notice of Election and Demand relating to the Deed of Trust described below to be recorded in the County of Mesa records.

Original Grantor ROGER A WRIGHT AND LAVETA J BRUNNER ORIGINAL BENEFICIARY MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR UNIFIRST MORTGAGE CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS  
Current Beneficiary CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC  
Date of Deed of Trust 1/28/2008  
Recording Date of Deed of Trust 2/9/2008

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2422828 Book 4598 Page 90  
Original Principal Amount \$200,259.00  
Outstanding Balance \$172,701.84

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 20 IN BLOCK 5 OF PARADISE HILLS SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 3, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO.

Which has the address of: 2682 Paradise Way Grand Junction, CO 81506

## Legal notices

**NOTICE OF SALE**  
The current holder of the Evidence of Debt secured by the Deed of Trust, described herein, has filed written election and demand for sale as provided by law and in said Deed of Trust.  
THEREFORE, Notice is Hereby Given that I will, at 10:00 a.m. on September 13, 2017, At the Mesa County Public Trustee's Office, 544 Road Avenue, Grand Junction, Colorado, sell at public auction to the highest and best bidder for cash, the said real property and all interest of said Grantor(s), Grantor(s)' heirs and assigns therein, for the purpose of paying the indebtedness provided in said Evidence of Debt secured by the Deed of Trust, plus attorneys' fees, the expenses of sale and other items allowed by law, and will deliver to the purchaser a Certificate of Purchase, all as provided by law.  
First Publication: 7/20/2017  
Published in: The Daily Sentinel

IF THE BORROWER BELIEVES THAT A LENDER OR SERVICER HAS VIOLATED THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A SINGLE POINT OF CONTACT IN SECTION 38-38-103.1 OR THE PROHIBITION ON DUAL TRACKING IN SECTION 38-38-103.2, THE BORROWER MAY FILE A COMPLAINT WITH THE COLORADO ATTORNEY GENERAL, THE FEDERAL CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION BUREAU (CFPB), OR BOTH. THE FILING OF A COMPLAINT WILL NOT STOP THE FORECLOSURE PROCESS.

Colorado Attorney General 1300 Broadway, 10th Floor Denver, Colorado 80203 (800) 222-4444  
**NOTICE OF SALE**  
Public Trustee No. 2017-0163  
To Whom It May Concern: This Notice is given with regard to the following described Deed of Trust: On May 19, 2017, the undersigned Public Trustee caused the Notice of Election and Demand relating to the Deed of Trust described below to be recorded in the County of Mesa records.

Original Grantor BENJAMIN A LOPEZ AND CYNTHIA K LOPEZ ORIGINAL BENEFICIARY MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR MESA COUNTY PUBLIC TRUSTEE (SEAL)  
By: Amanda J. Seaver Deputy Public Trustee Attorney: DAVID R DOUGHTY Attorney Registration #40042 JANEWAY LAW FIRM, P.C. 9800 S. MERIDIAN BLVD., SUITE 400 ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO 80112 Phone: 1 (303) 706-9990 Fax: 1 (303) 706-9994 Attorney file #: 17-015696

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 2 IN BLOCK 4 OF PARADISE HILLS FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 2675 Country Road Grand Junction, CO 81506

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 2 IN BLOCK 4 OF PARADISE HILLS FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 2675 Country Road Grand Junction, CO 81506

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 2 IN BLOCK 4 OF PARADISE HILLS FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 2675 Country Road Grand Junction, CO 81506

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 2 IN BLOCK 4 OF PARADISE HILLS FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 2675 Country Road Grand Junction, CO 81506

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 2 IN BLOCK 4 OF PARADISE HILLS FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 2675 Country Road Grand Junction, CO 81506

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 2 IN BLOCK 4 OF PARADISE HILLS FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 2675 Country Road Grand Junction, CO 81506

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

## Legal notices

(800) 222-4444  
[www.coloradoattorneygeneral.gov](http://www.coloradoattorneygeneral.gov)  
Federal Consumer Financial Protection Bureau  
P.O. Box 4503  
Iowa City, Iowa 52244  
(855) 411-2372  
[www.consumerfinance.gov](http://www.consumerfinance.gov)  
Dated: 5/30/2017  
MICHAEL D. MORAN  
MESA COUNTY PUBLIC TRUSTEE (SEAL)  
By: Amanda J. Seaver Deputy Public Trustee Attorney: DAVID R DOUGHTY Attorney Registration #40042 JANEWAY LAW FIRM, P.C. 9800 S. MERIDIAN BLVD., SUITE 400 ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO 80112 Phone: 1 (303) 706-9990 Fax: 1 (303) 706-9994 Attorney file #: 17-015696

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 2 IN BLOCK 4 OF PARADISE HILLS FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 2675 Country Road Grand Junction, CO 81506

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 2 IN BLOCK 4 OF PARADISE HILLS FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 2675 Country Road Grand Junction, CO 81506

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 2 IN BLOCK 4 OF PARADISE HILLS FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 2675 Country Road Grand Junction, CO 81506

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 2 IN BLOCK 4 OF PARADISE HILLS FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 2675 Country Road Grand Junction, CO 81506

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 2 IN BLOCK 4 OF PARADISE HILLS FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 2675 Country Road Grand Junction, CO 81506

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 2 IN BLOCK 4 OF PARADISE HILLS FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 2675 Country Road Grand Junction, CO 81506

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 2 IN BLOCK 4 OF PARADISE HILLS FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 2675 Country Road Grand Junction, CO 81506

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

## Legal notices

Outstanding Balance \$206,036.10  
Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Failure to make timely payments required under said Deed of Trust and the Evidence of Debt secured hereby.  
THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.  
THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 12, BLOCK 1, GRAND MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO which has the address of: 3021 Grand Meadow Avenue Grand Junction, CO 81504  
**NOTICE OF SALE**  
The current holder of the Evidence of Debt secured by the Deed of Trust, described herein, has filed written election and demand for sale as provided by law and in said Deed of Trust.

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 12 IN BLOCK 1 OF GRAND MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 3021 Grand Meadow Avenue Grand Junction, CO 81504

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 12 IN BLOCK 1 OF GRAND MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 3021 Grand Meadow Avenue Grand Junction, CO 81504

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 12 IN BLOCK 1 OF GRAND MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 3021 Grand Meadow Avenue Grand Junction, CO 81504

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 12 IN BLOCK 1 OF GRAND MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 3021 Grand Meadow Avenue Grand Junction, CO 81504

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 12 IN BLOCK 1 OF GRAND MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 3021 Grand Meadow Avenue Grand Junction, CO 81504

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 12 IN BLOCK 1 OF GRAND MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 3021 Grand Meadow Avenue Grand Junction, CO 81504

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Borrower's failure to make timely payments as required under the Evidence of Debt and Deed of Trust. THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 12 IN BLOCK 1 OF GRAND MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 3021 Grand Meadow Avenue Grand Junction, CO 81504

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2741517 Book 5787 Page 657  
Original Principal Amount \$279,812.00  
Outstanding Balance \$275,302.53

## Legal notices

**TENDED.**  
IF THE BORROWER BELIEVES THAT A LENDER OR SERVICER HAS VIOLATED THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A SINGLE POINT OF CONTACT IN SECTION 38-38-103.1 OR THE PROHIBITION ON DUAL TRACKING IN SECTION 38-38-103.2, THE BORROWER MAY FILE A COMPLAINT WITH THE COLORADO ATTORNEY GENERAL, THE FEDERAL CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION BUREAU (CFPB), OR BOTH. THE FILING OF A COMPLAINT WILL NOT STOP THE FORECLOSURE PROCESS.  
Colorado Attorney General 1300 Broadway, 10th Floor Denver, Colorado 80203 (800) 222-4444  
[www.coloradoattorneygeneral.gov](http://www.coloradoattorneygeneral.gov)  
Federal Consumer Financial Protection Bureau  
P.O. Box 4503  
Iowa City, Iowa 52244  
(855) 411-2372  
[www.consumerfinance.gov](http://www.consumerfinance.gov)  
Dated: 5/22/2017  
MICHAEL D. MORAN  
MESA COUNTY PUBLIC TRUSTEE (SEAL)  
By: Amanda J. Seaver Deputy Public Trustee Attorney: NICHOLAS H. SANTARELLI Attorney Registration #46557 JANEWAY LAW FIRM, P.C. 9800 S. MERIDIAN BLVD., SUITE 400 ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO 80112 Phone: 1 (303) 706-9990 Fax: 1 (303) 706-9994 Attorney file #: 17-015245

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2512886 Book 4942 Page 455  
Original Principal Amount \$315,000.00  
Outstanding Balance \$205,512.07

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Failure to make timely payments required under said Deed of Trust and the Evidence of Debt secured hereby.  
THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.  
THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 16 IN BLOCK 1 OF OX-BOW WEST SUBDIVISION, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 602 Pioneer Road Grand Junction, CO 81504

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2512886 Book 4942 Page 455  
Original Principal Amount \$315,000.00  
Outstanding Balance \$205,512.07

Pursuant to C.R.S. §38-38-101 (4) (i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the deed of trust have been violated as follows:  
Failure to make timely payments required under said Deed of Trust and the Evidence of Debt secured hereby.  
THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY THE LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.  
LOT 16 IN BLOCK 1 OF OX-BOW WEST SUBDIVISION, COUNTY OF MESA, STATE OF COLORADO, which has the address of: 602 Pioneer Road Grand Junction, CO 81504

Recorded in Mesa County Reception No. 2512886 Book 4942 Page 455  
Original Principal Amount \$315,000.00